TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM380019

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hi-Tec Sports USA, Inc.		04/07/2016	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Entity Type:	Besloten Vennootschap (B.V.): NETHERLANDS	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	
City:	Amsterdam Zuidoost	
Street Address:	Paasheuvelweg 22 A	
Name:	Hi-Tec Sports International Holdings B.V.	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2584554	ESSENTIAL EQUIPMENT
Registration Number:	1988638	A.R.S.
Registration Number:	1991321	ADVENTURE RACING SERIES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6152591470

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6152591450

Email: trademarks@arlaw.com

Edward Playfair, Adams and Reese LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 424 Church Street

Address Line 2: **Suite 2700**

Address Line 4: Nashville, TENNESSEE 37219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	612950-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Edward Playfair
SIGNATURE:	/Edward Playfair/
DATE SIGNED:	04/08/2016

Total Attachments: 4

source=Hi-Tec Sports USA, Inc. - assignment#page1.tif source=Hi-Tec Sports USA, Inc. - assignment#page2.tif source=Hi-Tec Sports USA, Inc. - assignment#page3.tif

source=Hi-Tec Sports USA, Inc. - assignment#page4.tif

AGREEMENT AND DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

THIS AGREEMENT AND DEED OF ASSIGNMENT IS made the today of Properties 2016

BETWEEN:

Hi-Tec Sports USA, Inc. Corporation California
4801 Stoddard Road Modesto
CALIFORNIA 95356
USA

(hereinafter referred to as "the Assignor");

And

Hi-Tec Sports International Holdings B.V. Paasheuvelweg 22 A Amsterdam Zuidoost Netherlands

(hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee").

WHEREAS:

- A. The Assignor has registered the trademark(s) referred to in the annex to this Agreement.
- B. The Assignor has agreed to assign to the Assignee and the Assignee has agreed to accept the trademark(s) and the goodwill relating to the trademark(s) on the terms and conditions set out in this Agreement and Deed of Assignment.

NOW THIS DEED WITNESSES:

- 1. Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee who hereby accepts for the sum of € 1.00 (one Euro) now paid by the Assignee to the Assignor (the receipt whereof the Assignor hereby acknowledges) ALL the right, title and interest in the trademark(s) including all common law rights connected with the trademark(s) and the right for the Assignee to take proceedings to recover damages and claim all other relief in respect of any infringement of the trademark(s), whether any such act shall have taken place before or after the date of this Agreement and Deed of Assignment.
- This Agreement and Deed of Assignment are being made together with an assignment of the goodwill of the business relating to the goods and/or services in respect of which the trademark(s) are used and/or registered and/or applied for registration.

- 3. At request of the Assignee and at the expense of the Assignor, the Assignor will do all reasonable acts, execute all documents and procure the making of any declarations or oaths necessary or required by law for further effecting the assignment of the trademark(s) to the Assignee and assisting the Assignee in recording the assignment of the trademark(s).
- This Agreement and Deed of Assignment is governed by the laws of The Kingdom of The 4. Netherlands.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the authorised representatives of the parties have hereunto set their hands the day and year first before written.

ASSIGNOR

Onterdor

Full name signatory:

Martines Cluston Binnerath

Function signatory:

Director

ASSIGNEE

Place: Amsterdam

Full name signatory:
The times Christian Binnered &

Function signatory:

Director

ANNEX A:

<u>Trademarks:</u>

Trade Mark registrations:

Serial Number	Reg. Number	Trademark Mark
76091588	2584554	ESSENTIAL EQUIPMENT
74717419	1988638	A.R.S.
74717418	1991321	ADVENTURE RACING SERIES

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005768 FRAME: 0560

RECORDED: 04/08/2016